treatments, coatings, and oils by grit blasting or water blasting using a minimum ten thousand 

pounds per square inch (10,000 psi) nozzle pressure. Flush surface with water and blow dry. 

Surfaces must be clean, sound, and without any standing water. In case of dispute, use ACI 503 

for substrate testing and develop a minimum of one hundred and seventy-five pounds per square 

inch (175 psi) tension (e.g., pull-off value). 

(f2) Mix and apply epoxy grout as per manufacturer’s 

current standard technical guidelines. Construct all pour-backs in leak proof forms creating neat 

lines. Epoxy grout may require pumping for proper installation.

[...]

not in progress and (2) maintaining pressure on completely grouted ducts and (3) fitted with a 

valve that can be closed off without loss or pressure in duct. 

(b) Grout pumps will (1) be positive displacement type, (2) provide 

a continuous grout flow, and (3) be able to maintain a discharge pressure of at least one hundred 

forty-five pounds per square inch (145 psi). 

(c) Use pumps constructed with seals adequate to prevent oil, air, 

or other foreign substances from contaminating grout and prevent loss of grout or water. 

(d) Specify pump capacity adequate to maintain ana optimal 

gspecified grouting rate.

[...]

duct per minute unless otherwise approved by the Engineer in writingthe lowest possible 

pressure practical. 

(d) Conduct normal grouting operations at a pressure range of ten 

pounds per square inch (10 psi) to fifty pounds per square inch (50 psi) measured at grout inlet. 

(e) Do not exceed maximum pumping pressure of one hundred 

forty-five pounds per square inch (145 psi) at grout inlet for round ducts and seventy-five pounds 

per square inch (75 psi) for flat ducts in deck slabs. 

(f) Use grout pumping methods that ensure complete filling of 

ducts and complete encasement of steel. 

(g) Grout must flow from first and subsequent outlets until any